505656800 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5703605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS JEPPSEN	12/12/2017
PETER MINOR	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LARSANDPETER APS
Street Address:	HØYENSGADE 26
City:	KØBENHAVN Ø
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16491389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (734) 913-9300

Email: Aniko.Taganyi@DINSMORE.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. WATHEN
Address Line 1: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 2: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16LARS-HO73202PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Wathen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-09-05_Assignment_16LARS-HO73202PA#page1.tif source=2019-09-05_Assignment_16LARS-HO73202PA#page2.tif

PATENT 505656800 REEL: 050283 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

We, the assignors

Patent - Patent

P4477PC01

Lars Jeppsen Ryttervei 7 4673 Rødvig

1 of 2

Peter Minor Høyensgade 26 2100 København Ø

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2017/080775

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title: "Modular furniture unit for assembly by a wedge"

to the assignee:

LARSANDPETER APS c/o Høyensgade 26 2100 København Ø

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors:

Place and date:

Signature:

Lars Jepssen

2 of 2 Patent - Patent P4477PC01 ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

Place and date:

Signature:

Copenhagery 18/12 2019

Peter Minor

Assignee:

Place and date:

Coparlages W/12 2017

Name/title/capacity:

<u> Peter Minor, CEO</u>

Signature:

LARSANDPETER APS

RECORDED: 09/05/2019